FABRIMEX POWER SUPPLIES
CH-8603 Schwerzenbach/Switzerland
POWER SUPPLIES
DC/DC converter module with input to
output isolation of 500 VDC • Pi-filter at
input • Continuous short circuit proof • High
efficiency • No derating up to 70°C • Low
output ripple and noise • Low silhouette •

12 VDC
12 VDC
5.1 VDC
12.0 VDC
15.0 VDC
5000 mA
2500 mA
2000 mA temperature of 95°C
or maximum case
-25...+70°C typ. 30 mA
 typ. 30 mA
 typ. 30 mA
78%
82%
82%
ECW24-0325C 18...36 VDC 24 VDC 3.3 VDC 5000 mA  typ. 30 mA 75%(refer to derating curve)
-1-
Efficiency
typ.
Operating
temperature
Model Input range Input
nominal
Output
Uout
Output
Iout max.
No load
input current
temperature of 95°C
ECW24-121230C 18...36 VDC 24 VDC ±12.0 VDC ±1250 mA  typ. 30 mA 85%
ECW24-050525C 18...36 VDC 24 VDC ±5.1 VDC ±2500 mA  typ. 30 mA 79%
ECW24-151530C
ECW48-050525C
ECW48-151530C
18...36 VDC
36...72 VDC
36...72 VDC
24 VDC
48 VDC
48 VDC
±15.0 VDC
±5.1 VDC
±15.0 VDC
±1000 mA
±2500 mA
±1000 mA
 typ. 30 mA
 typ. 25 mA
 typ. 25 mA
85%
79%
85%
ECW24-512T25C 18...36 VDC 24 VDC 5.1/±12.0 VDC 3500/±310 mA  typ. 30 mA 80%
ECW48-512T25C
ECW48-515T25C
36...72 VDC
36...72 VDC
48 VDC
48 VDC
5.1/±12.0 VDC
5.1/±15.0 VDC
3500/±310 mA
3500/±250 mA
 typ. 25 mA
 typ. 25 mA
80%
80%
ECW24-515T25C 18...36 VDC 24 VDC 5.1/±15.0 VDC 3500/±250 mA  typ. 30 mA 80%
El. characteristics El. Eigenschaften Caractéristiques él.
All values refer to an ambient temperature of 25°C and nominal rated values where nothing else is specified
at Uout nominal
±2% max.
±2% (+Out); ±3% (-Out) max.
±2% (5V); ±5% (12/15V) max.
Residual output ripple Ausgangsspannungsrippel Ondulation résiduelle et bruit
and noise [BW 20 MHz] und HF Spitzen [BW 20 MHz] de sortie [BW 20 MHz]
75 mVpp max.
Line regulation (Umax...Umin) Leitungsregulierung (Umax...Umin) Régulation ligne (Umax...Umin)
Load regulation (100...25%) Lastregulierung (100...25%) Régulation charge (100...25%) ±1% (Single & dual types)
±5% (Triple types)
Output voltage accuracy Ausgangsspannungsgenauigkeit Précision de la tension de sortie
Single Output Einfachausgang Sortie simple
Dual Outputs Zweifachausgang Sortie double
Triple Outputs Dreifachausgang Sortie triple
Short circuit protection Kurzschlussfestigkeit Protection courts-circuits continuous
Output voltage balance Abgleich zwischen den Ausgängen Balance des sorties ±1%; on dual outputs
Isolation voltage Isolationsspannung Tension d'isolement 500 VDC
±0.5% (Single & dual types)
±1% (Triple types)
ECW12-050525C 9...18 VDC 12 VDC ±5.1 VDC
For all models:
±2500 mA
or maximum case
-25...+70°C
 typ. 35 mA 78%
ECW12-151530C 9...18 VDC 12 VDC ±15.0 VDC ±1000 mA  typ. 35 mA 82%
ECW12-121230C 9...18 VDC 12 VDC ±12.0 VDC ±1250 mA  typ. 35 mA 82%
ECW48-121230C 36...72 VDC 48 VDC ±12.0 VDC ±1250 mA  typ. 25 mA 85%
ECW12-512T25C 9...18 VDC 12 VDC 5.1/±12.0 VDC 3500/±310 mA  typ. 35 mA 79%
ECW12-515T25C 9...18 VDC 12 VDC 5.1/±15.0 VDC 3500/±250 mA  typ. 35 mA 79%
ECW48-0525C 36...72 VDC 48 VDC 5.1 VDC 5000 mA  typ. 20 mA 79%
ECW48-0325C 36...72 VDC 48 VDC 3.3 VDC 5000 mA  typ. 20 mA 75%
ECW48-1230C
ECW48-1530C
36...72 VDC
36...72 VDC